

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

13-Feb-13

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Project: Big Bend ITS --AR- 1403

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		TGB, Inc.		Meyer Electric		Gerstner Electric		Reinhold Electric	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS													
604-19.60	Sidewalk Bridge Drain	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$6,206.80	\$ 6,206.80	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	88	\$500.00	\$44,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$102.50	\$ 9,020.00	\$72.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$254.00	\$ 22,352.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$26,134.50	\$26,134.50	\$16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$6,934.00	\$ 6,934.00	\$15,310.00	\$ 15,310.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$41,238.00	\$ 41,238.00	\$74,588.82	\$ 74,588.82	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Block & Gravel	Each	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$139.25	\$ 696.25	\$120.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Block & Gravel	Each	2	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$174.65	\$ 349.30	\$140.00	\$ 280.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$115,474.50		\$ 65,130.00		\$ 64,444.35		\$ 100,714.82		\$ 43,352.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS													
202-10.56	Special Work (Culvert)	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00
SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$4,000.00		\$ 2,200.00		\$ 21,300.00		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 3,420.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS													
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	4	\$19,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$19,690.00	\$ 78,760.00	\$19,837.00	\$ 79,348.00	\$18,700.00	\$ 74,800.00
904-46.30	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Cabinet, w/Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$5,008.00	\$ 5,008.00	\$4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00
904-50.02	Conduit, 2" on Bridge Structure	L.F.	156	\$35.00	\$5,460.00	\$48.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$24.35	\$ 3,798.60	\$48.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$90.00	\$ 14,040.00
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	87	\$8.00	\$696.00	\$6.50	\$ 565.50	\$4.55	\$ 395.85	\$12.55	\$ 1,091.85	\$1.00	\$ 87.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	20277	\$10.00	\$202,770.00	\$5.25	\$ 106,454.25	\$6.50	\$ 131,800.50	\$8.95	\$ 181,479.15	\$9.50	\$ 192,631.50
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	78	\$20.00	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$29.70	\$ 2,316.60	\$6.00	\$ 468.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$778.00	\$ 778.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	270	\$0.75	\$202.50	\$1.35	\$ 364.50	\$1.90	\$ 513.00	\$0.51	\$ 137.70	\$0.25	\$ 67.50
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1390	\$4.80	\$6,672.00	\$10.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$5.50	\$ 7,645.00	\$4.65	\$ 6,463.50	\$9.00	\$ 12,510.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	7700	\$1.20	\$9,240.00	\$1.35	\$ 10,395.00	\$0.65	\$ 5,005.00	\$0.51	\$ 3,927.00	\$1.50	\$ 11,550.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	21950	\$4.50	\$98,775.00	\$2.75	\$ 60,362.50	\$3.85	\$ 84,507.50	\$2.72	\$ 59,704.00	\$2.70	\$ 59,265.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	37	\$750.00	\$27,750.00	\$900.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$680.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$850.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$950.00	\$ 35,150.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	30	\$1,350.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,285.00	\$ 38,550.00	\$850.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
904-91.00	Pad, Controller, Concrete	Each	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$575.00	\$ 575.00	\$560.00	\$ 560.00	\$428.00	\$ 428.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
904-91.90	Base, Type E-3, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$870.00	\$ 870.00	\$1,570.38	\$ 1,570.38	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$168.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
904-98.80	Relocation of Existing Fiber Optic Cable (Includes New Fiber Terminations)	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$791.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
904-99.11	PTZ Camera System	Each	10	\$3,350.00	\$33,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$3,336.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$1,556.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00
904-99.12	Network Switch	Each	10	\$6,470.00	\$64,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$3,847.00	\$ 38,470.00	\$3,807.00	\$ 38,070.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00
904-99.13	License for PTZ Camera	Each	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,000.00
904-99.14	Ethernet Switch	Each	14	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,135.00	\$ 15,890.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$887.00	\$ 12,418.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
904-99.15	Traffic Controller Unit	Each	14	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$3,473.00	\$ 48,622.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 61,600.00
SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$645,925.50		\$ 500,314.75		\$ 538,273.45		\$ 542,881.18		\$ 612,869.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$765,400.00		\$ 567,644.75		\$ 624,017.80		\$ 645,196.00		\$ 659,641.00

